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Yellow Rain near Tanjore

S.N.Q. No. 16. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received any information as to the fall of yellow ram reeking of burning sulphur on the 24th May, 1957, in a village near Tanjore (Madras),

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been made into the causes of the phenomenon, and

(c) if so, with what result7

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Humaynn Kabir): (a) Government have no information on the subject beyond what has been reported in the press There is no observatory of the Indian Meteorological Department at the place where the yellow rain is supposed to have fallen

(b) and (c) As neither observational reports nor samples of the rain-drops are available no investigation has been possible

Shri Sanganna: May I know whether Government propose to make any enquiry to And out the actual cause of *
this7

Shri Humayun Kabir: As I have stated just now, since the sample of the ram drops is not available, no investigation is possible But a tentative explanation has been attempted It has been suggested that it may perhaps be due to local polution of the air by factory chimney smoke

Shri Sadhan Gupta: It may be a shower of gold

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Khargpur Accident
*680. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 217 on the 20th November, 1956 and state

(a) whether the final report on the Kharagpur accident has since been submitted to Government, and

(b) if so, wheher it has been examined7

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes,
Sir

(b) Yes, it has also been accepted by the Government
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